

# JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office:  
P-32, Lower Ground Floor,  
South Extension, Part-II,  
New Delhi-110049  
Ph.: 011-41612881,  
M.: 9818295489, 8448864389  
Email : contact@jfcindia.com

Date: 16/02/2023

To,  
The Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001

Reference Scrip Code: 958025

ISIN: INE00WJ08019

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly find enclosed the Newspaper Advertisement of Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022 published in Financial Express-English National Daily Newspaper.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
For JFC Finance (India) Limited



Vijay Kumar Chopra  
Director  
DIN: 03462730

Encl: As above

**DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI**  
**OFFICE OF THE ADD. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-2**  
 2142 JANTA FLATS, G.T.B. ENCLAVE DELHI-110093

**PRESS NOTI NO 72 (2022-23)**

S. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to tender	Date of release of tender in E-Procurement Solution	Last date / time of receipt of Tender through E-Procurement Solution
1	Replacement of old / damaged 300 mm dia A.C. water line from Nathu Colony Chowk to Tyagi dairy at Mandoli Road in AC-64 under ACE(M)-2	35,85,845.00	13-02-2023 2023_DJB_238485_1	25-02-2023 2:10 PM

Further details in this regards can be seen at <https://delhi.govtprocurement.com>  
 ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)  
 Advt. No. J.S.V. 498 (2022-23)  
 Sd/- V. K. Chauhan  
 EX. ENGINEER (TJM)-2  
 "Stop Corona; Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

**VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L24110MH1972PLC015857)  
 Registered Office: 102, Andher Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andher (West), Mumbai - 400033  
 Corporate Office: B-603A, Kaledonia, Sakar Road, Off. W.E. Highway, Andher (East), Mumbai - 400069  
 Telephone no. 022-66139399, Fax no. 022-66139377 Email Id: info@vipulorganics.com Website: www.vipulorganics.com

**Extract of Statement of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2,785.49	3,089.02	10,266.09	2,785.49
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.18	219.61	221.35	14.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.18	219.61	221.35	14.57
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.94	151.49	161.13	10.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	11.78	151.74	157.64	9.46
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1281.19	991.55	1281.19	991.55
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	0	0	0	0
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs. 10/- each	0.10	1.27	1.26	0.06
	(a) Basic	0.10	1.27	1.26	0.06
	(b) Diluted	0.10	1.27	1.26	0.06

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.vipulorganics.com](http://www.vipulorganics.com)).  
 2. The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out 'Limited Review of the same'.  
 3. Previous periods figures have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period. All figures of financial results has been rounded off to nearest lakhs in rupees.

For VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Vipul P. Shah  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00181636

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 15, 2023

**Sun Petrochemicals Private Limited**  
 Regd Office: R K CENTRE 4TH FLOOR, FATEH GUNJ MAIN ROAD, VADODRA GUJARAT 390002, INDIA  
 CIN: U24219G1995PTC028519

**Financial results for quarter ended 31st December 2022 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]**

Rs. in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended 31st December 2022	For Quarter ended 30th September 2022	For year ended 31st March 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	36,636.46	30,258.00	56,602.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,250.98	15,353.25	27,967.58
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,250.98	15,353.25	27,967.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,848.10	12,430.72	32,471.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17,848.10	12,430.72	32,405.27
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	916.70	916.70	916.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	79,057.01	61,284.45	33,510.66
8	Net-worth (including revaluation reserve)	80,089.01	62,316.18	34,542.39
9	Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares*	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.28	1.22	1.89
13	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) - Basic and Diluted:	194.70	135.60	354.22
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,750.00	2,375.00	0.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	11.46	22.45	2.23
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	9.96	15.95	13.35

\* The Company has not issued any Preference Shares for the period ended December 31, 2022

Notes:-  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and Sun Petrochemicals Private Limited (<http://sunpetro.com/financials/>).  
 b) For other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on <http://sunpetro.com/financials/>

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Date: February 14, 2023  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Sd/- Jimmi Desai  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 02623717  
 Sd/- Karishma Shanghvi  
 Wholetime Director  
 DIN: 03546211

**JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office - P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension Part-II, New Delhi-110049  
 CIN - U74899DL1995PLC072767, e-mail: [contact@jfcindia.com](mailto:contact@jfcindia.com)  
 REGULATION 52(1) AND (2) OF THE LISTING REGULATIONS  
**Un-Audited Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022**  
 (Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LODR Regulations))  
 (Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Previous Quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date ended	Corresponding Year to date ended	Year ended
		31-12-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited
1	Total Income	24,872	14,376	86,997	47,781	101,151	92,918
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21,152	10,487	83,180	34,694	61,086	23,839
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21,152	10,487	83,180	34,694	61,086	23,839
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,800	7,827	62,320	26,006	30,685	3,086
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(62,702)	121,870	62,185	112,369	49,892	60,598
6	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs.10 each	165,417	165,417	165,417	165,417	165,417	165,417
7	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	-	-	-	-	-	822,299
8	Net worth	720,402	704,802	590,491	1,013,721	967,804	694,396
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500
11	Debt Equity Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
12	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)						
	-Basic	4.66	2.31	18.37	7.67	9.04	0.91
	-Diluted	3.51	1.74	13.83	5.78	6.81	0.69
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly un-audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity ([www.jfcindia.com](http://www.jfcindia.com)).  
 2. There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 31st December, 2022, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2022 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 3. The above un-audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 14.02.2023.  
 4. The Statutory Auditors of the company has done the limited review of financial statements of the company for the period ended on 31.12.2022.  
 5. The company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on 'Segment Reporting'.  
 6. Figures for the previous periods/Years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/Years classification/disclosure.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 (Sunil Kumar)  
 Director  
 DIN: 03247767

Date: 14-Feb-2023  
 Place: New Delhi

**EITA INDIA LIMITED**  
 Regd Office : 20B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700069  
 Email : [eita.cal@eitain.com](mailto:eita.cal@eitain.com), Website : [www.eitain.com](http://www.eitain.com)  
 Phone No. 033-22483203, CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035969

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022**  
 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data and where otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Financial
	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	14,159.37	14,734.59	14,924.75	43,919.31	41,638.19	57,171.41
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-9.85	167.47	423.58	304.59	14,859.51	706.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-9.85	167.47	423.58	304.59	14,859.51	706.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-9.85	167.47	303.95	255.53	14,859.51	469.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income)	-9.85	167.47	303.95	255.53	14,859.51	458.64
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic:	-0.38	6.46	11.72	9.86	573.11	17.69
Diluted:	-0.38	6.46	11.72	9.86	573.11	17.69

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website: [www.eitain.com](http://www.eitain.com)

By order of the Board  
 For EITA India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Bahjrahor Choraria  
 Wholetime Director  
 DIN NO. 00393059

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 14th February, 2023

**NANDANI CREATION LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: G-13, Kartarpura Industrial Area, Near 22 Godam, Jaipur-302006  
 Phone: 0141-4037596, CIN: L18101RJ2012PLC037976  
 Web-site: [www.nandanicreation.com](http://www.nandanicreation.com), e-mail: [info@jaipurkurli.com](mailto:info@jaipurkurli.com), [cs@jaipurkurli.com](mailto:cs@jaipurkurli.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**  
 (Figures in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022
		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2021 (UNAUDITED)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	862.13	1,258.38	1,405.14	3,440.21	4,365.19
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(158.63)	25.81	(190.04)	(76.46)	59.04
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(158.63)	25.81	(190.04)	(76.46)	59.04
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(144.67)	17.52	(142.46)	(88.51)	47.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(144.42)	17.61	(142.42)	(88.32)	47.33
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1012.05	1003.39	1003.39	1012.05	1003.39
7.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualized for quarters)	(1.43)	0.18	(1.42)	(0.87)	0.47

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022 (AUDITED)
		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31.12.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2021 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2021 (UNAUDITED)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	961.65	1,434.97	1,576.09	3,862.70	4,714.36
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(180.70)	37.07	(181.55)	(86.71)	110.93
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(180.70)	37.07	(181.55)	(86.71)	110.93
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(165.05)	27.64	(133.77)	(98.87)	90.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(164.77)	27.91	(133.73)	(98.11)	90.33
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1012.05	1003.39	1003.39	1012.05	1003.39
7.	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualized for quarters)	(1.63)	0.28	(1.33)	(0.97)	0.90

NOTES:  
 A) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 14th February, 2023 and have been subject to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified review opinion on these results. B) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of Standalone Financial Results are available on the Company's website ([www.nandanicreation.com](http://www.nandanicreation.com)) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

For NANDANI CREATION LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 ANU MUNDHRA  
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 05202504

Date: 14.02.2023  
 Place: Jaipur

**PI Industries Limited**  
 Regd. Office: Udaisar Road, Udaipur - 313001 (Raj)  
 Phone: 0294 6651100, Fax: 0294 2491946  
 CIN: L24211RJ1946PLC000469

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2022**  
 (Amount in Mn.)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	Audited	31.12.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	16,190	17,274	13,279	48,703	38,071	51,768	16,634	18,017	13,823	50,359	39,857	54,009
2	Net Profit (Before tax, Exceptional Items)	4,022	3,888	2,586	10,934	7,321	10,005	4,002	3,977	2,692	11,119	7,635	10,328
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,022	3,888	2,586	10,934	7,321	10,005	4,002	3,977	2,692	11,119	7,635	10,328
4	Net profit after tax (after exceptional items)	3,527	3,272	2,148	9,320	6,151	8,197	3,538	3,348	2,226	9,490	6,394	8,438
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,543	3,056	1,992	8,793	6,060	8,284	3,536	3,131	2,069	8,964	6,303	8,520
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹1/- each)	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152	152
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						60,235						61,052
8	Earning per share (Face value of ₹1/- each) (not annualised)												
	(i) Basic (in ₹)	23.24	21.57	14.14	61.43	40.54	54.03	23.20	22.07	14.67	62.57	42.16	55.65
	(ii) Diluted (in ₹)	23.24	21.57	14.14	61.43	40.54	54.03	23.20	22.06	14.67	62.55		